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This page contains information about research projects that are currently underway.

Project Description:

This project will determine whether the use of high percentages of RAP in pavement mixes significantly
 increases fatigue and thermal cracking.
It will provide guidelines that ITD could consider to update its current
 RAP specification.

The objectives of this project are:

1. Evaluating how varying the percentage of RAP used in Idaho HMA and WMA mix designs impacts pavement
 performance in terms of: a) fatigue cracking; b) thermal cracking; c) rutting; d) roughness.

2. Identifying the critical factors in RAP that affect HMA and WMA performance.
3. Develop guidelines that ITD could consider to update its current RAP specification to improve the HMA and

 WMA pavement performance.

Estimated Completion Date: October 31, 2013
Budget: $189,063.00
Project Managers: Mike Santi (208) 334-8450 
mike.santi@itd.idaho.gov
Principal Investigator: Haifang Wen (509) 335-2513 Haifang.Wen@wsu.edu

Fouad Bayomy (208) 885-6784 Bayomy@uidaho.edu
TAC Members: Mark Wheeler (208) 334-8887 
mark.wheeler@itd.idaho.gov

Muhammad Zubery (208) 334-8021 muhammad.zubery@itd.idaho.gov

John Arambarri (208) 332-7161 john.arambarri@itd.idaho.gov

Dan Harelson (208) 239-3317 dan.harelson@itd.idaho.gov

Ned Parrish (208) 334-8296 ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov
FHWA Advisor: Kyle Holman (208) 334-1843 kyle.holman@dot.gov
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